SPECIAL USE APPROVAL NO. P21-0109

SPECIAL USE APPROVAL
OCONEE COUNTY, GEORGIA

TITLE

A Resolution granting Special Use Approval, as provided by the Unified Development Code of Oconee County,
Georgia, pursuant to Article 12, Division I et seq.

ENACTMENT CLAUSE

Pursuant to the authority conferred by the Constitution and Laws of the State of Georgia and after consideration of
an application for a change in conditions of approval for Special Use no. P21-0109, submitted by Logan Waters, on May
24, 2021 requesting Special Use Approval on a £3.09 acre tract of land located at 1225 Stone Road in the 239" G.M.D.,
Oconee County, Georgia, tax parcel no. B-06T-001AA, on property owned by the SRC Development, LLC, the Board of
Commissioners of Oconee County does hereby grant following:

SECTION 1. A Resolution granting Special Use Approval for the property described above and on the attached Exhibit
A is hereby granted for an amenity area within the Stonewood residential subdivision.

Said Special Use Approval is subject to the following conditions as set forth in “Exhibit A” attached hereto.

SECTION 2.  Severability. It is intended that the provisions of this Resolution be severable and should any portion be
held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any other portion of the Resolution.

SECTION 3.  Repeal of Conflicting Resolutions or Ordinances. All Resolutions or Ordinances and parts or sections of
Resolutions or Ordinances in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4.  Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect this date.

Said Special Use Approval application was submitted to the Oconee County Planning Commission and a Public
Hearing was duly held by same on July 19, 2021, and a Public Hearing was held by the Oconee County Board of
Commissioners at its regular meeting on August 3, 2021.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED, this 3™ day of August, 2021.
OCONEE COUNTY BOARD OF MMISSIONERS

BY: W

John Daniell, Chairman /

ATTEST:

Ma% THomas, Member

Holly Stephgnson, Board of Commissioners

Amrey Harden, Mémber

P e 7 5‘?/ _

Mark Saxon, Member

LEGAL NOTICE PUBLISHED: July 1, 2021 — OCONEE ENTERPRISE
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Page 1 of 6

CONDITION

Development design and structures shall meet or exceed the standards indicated on the concept plan,
narrative, representative architectural sketches, and other documents submitted with the zoning application
and attached hereto. This condition shall not construe approval of any standard that is not in conformity
with the Unified Development Code.

TAX MAP

Special Use # P21-0109 - SRC Development LLC
N

Tax Parcel #
B-06T-001AA
S
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description
All that tract or parcel of land, together with and including all improvements thereon, lying and being in the
2215t G.M.D. of Oconee County, Georgia, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the centerline-centerline intersection of Union Church Road (80' R/W), and Evans Road
(Private) thence in a Southeasterly direction South 20 degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds East a distance of
502.02 feet to a %2" rebar on the western right-of-way line of Union Church Road (80’ R/W), that point
being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING (T.P.0.B.), thence continuing along said right-of-way line of
Union Church Road (80" R/W), South 24 degrees 22 minutes 24 seconds East a distance of 282.4 feet to
a 2" Rebar, thence leaving said right-of-way line South 76 degrees 41 minutes 09 seconds West a
distance of 506.0 feet to a ¥2" rebar, thence North 10 degrees 50 minutes 14 seconds West a distance of
291.1 feet to a ¥2" rebar on the southern right-of-way line of Stone Road (60" R/W), thence along said
right-of-way, North 79 degrees 09 minutes 46 seconds East a distance of 282.3 feet to a computed point,
thence along a curve to the left having an arc length of 93.464 feet, a radius of 405.00 feet and being
subtended by a chord bearing of North 72 degrees 33 minutes 05 seconds East a distance of 93.26 feet
to a computed point, thence North 65 degrees 56 minutes 25 seconds East a distance of 41.4 feet to a ¥%"
rebar set, thence South 69 degrees 21 minutes 48 seconds East a distance of 28.4 feet to a ¥%" rebar set
on the western right-of-way line of Union Church Road (80" R/W) that point being the TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING (T.P.O.B.).

This property having 3.09 acres, as shown on the Final Plat for Stonewood Subdivision, Phase 1 for SRC
Development LLC by DuSouth Surveying & Engineering, Inc., by Jerry D. Wood, Georgia RLS# 2999,
dated 03/17/2020.
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NARRATIVE

DuSouth Surveying and Engineering

www.dusouthsurveying.com
Offering Engineering, Land Surveying & Land Planning

DuSouth Surveying, Inc
22 Barnett Shoals Rd
Watkinsville, GA 30677
Phone 706-310-1961
June 15, 2021

Planning Commission
Oconee County, GA

23 N Main Street
Watkinsville, GA 30677

To Whom it may concern,

We are pleased to request the special use authorization of the Stonewood Amenity Area within the Stonewood
Subdivision. The proposed development is to include a single tennis court, a pickle ball court, swimming pool, cabana,
and all associated parking, utilities, and stormwater infrastructure. The Amenity area is intended to serve the residents of
Stonewood and be maintained by the Homeowner's association. The special use permit was a condition of zoning per
zoning Case #5110,

The site contains 3.09 acres zoned R-1, and is currently undeveloped. Adjacent properties are zoned R-1 and AG. Access
to the site is from Stone Rd via Union Church Road, with negligible impact on existing traffic, as the site is proposed to
serve the residents of the subdivision. Additionally, the amenity area is not expected to significantly impact the existing
school system. Water will be provided by Oconee County from the constructed main within the subdivision. Sewage for
the amenity area will be a private septic system. Utilities for the amenity will align with the utilities provided to the
residents of the subdivision. Stormwater will be provided onsite and, in a manner, acceptable to the current standards of
Oconee County and the State of Georgia at the time of permitting. The Amenity area will be maintained by the
Homeowner's association as common space.

If you have any questions or would like any additional information, please feel free to contact me directly at

logan@dusouth.net or (770) 301—2198,

Wi Zﬁ
0,

gan Waters, PE
Senior Engineer
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Planning Department
Oconee County, Georgia

STAFF REPORT

SPECIAL USE CASE #: P21-0109

Evans Rd

DATE: July 9, 2021

<
STAFF REPORT BY: Grace Tuschak, Senior Planner 3‘—3;
Monica Davis, Planner '%ﬂ

APPLICANT NAME: Logan Waters

PROPERTY OWNER: SRC Development, LLC
LOCATION: 1225 Stone Road

PARCEL SIZE: +£3.09 acres

N

1:8,000

EXISTING ZONING: R-1 (Single-Family Residential District) r ¢ )

EXISTING LAND USE: Undeveloped
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT MAP CHARACTER AREA DESIGNATION: Suburban Neighborhood

ACTION REQUESTED: The applicant is requesting special use approval for an amenity area within the
Stonewood subdivision.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends conditional approval of the request.

DATE OF SCHEDULED HEARINGS

PLANNING COMMISSION: July 19, 2021
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: August 3, 2021

ATTACHMENTS: Application
Narrative
Architectural Images
Special Use Impact Analysis
Aerial Imagery
Zoning Map
Future Development Map
Plat of Survey
Concept Plan

Special Use Staff Report, SRC Development, #P21-0109, Page 1 of 4



BACKGROUND INFORMATION & FINDINGS OF FACT

HISTORY
e  The property was rezoned from AG to R-1 on 09/05/2006 for the Stonewood residential subdivision.
e Stonewood Phase 1 (26 lots) was final platted on 10/09/2020 and phase Il (17 lots) was final platted on
06/25/2021.

SURROUNDING LAND USE AND ZONING

NORTH | Undeveloped/Pasture R-1 (Single-Family Residential District)
SOUTH | Single-Family Residential AG (Agricultural District)
EAST Pasture AG (Agricultural District)
WEST Single-Family Residential R-1 (Single-Family Residential District)

PROPOSED SPECIAL USE

e The applicant is requesting special use approval for an amenity area within the Stonewood subdivision.
Special use approval is required per rezone case #5110, condition #8:

“Developer shall provide for an amenity lot within the development that shall include facilities
such as a pool, tennis court, clubhouse, playground, or other similar recreation elements.
Developer shall receive approval of the site plan for this amenity lot through a conditional use
permit from the Board of Commissioners.”

e The proposed development would include a single tennis court, a pickle ball court, swimming pool, cabana,
and all associated parking, utilities, and stormwater infrastructure.

e The amenity area would serve the residents of the Stonewood subdivision and would be maintained by the
homeowner’s association.

PROPOSED TRAFFIC PROJECTIONS
e A negligible amount of traffic is projected as the amenity area is proposed to serve only the residents of the
Stonewood subdivision and multiple modes of transportation are likely to be utilized.
PUBLIC FACILITIES

Water:
o  Water would be provided by Oconee County from the constructed main with the subdivision.

Sewer:
o Wastewater treatment would be provided by a private septic system.

Roads:
e  Access is proposed through a driveway off Stone Road.

ENVIRONMENTAL
e No 100-year flood plain, jurisdictional wetlands, floodplain, or state waters are known to exist on the site.

Special Use Staff Report, SRC Development, #P21-0109, Page 2 of 4



STAFE ANALYSIS

THE ANALYSIS OF THE APPLICATION IS MADE BASED UPON THE “STANDARDS FOR SPECIAL USE
CONSIDERATION” AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 1207.02 OF THE OCONEE COUNTY UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE.

A. Will the proposed special use be consistent with the stated purpose of the zoning district in which it will be
located?
The purpose of the R-1 zoning district is “to protect and promote a suitable environment for family life, to
discourage any use which would generate other than residential traffic on minor streets and to protect the orderly
future development of land in accordance with comprehensive development plans for the county” (UDC Sec.
205.04). The proposed special use should be compatible with residential use and staff holds that it is consistent
with the stated purpose of the R-1 zoning district.

B. Isthe proposed special use compatible with the goals, objectives, purpose, and intent of the Comprehensive
Plan?
The subject property lies within the Suburban Neighborhood Character Area as shown on the 2040 Character
Areas Map. The 2018 Comprehensive Plan states that this residential Character Area is intended for “pedestrian-
friendly residential neighborhoods with primarily large, single-family lots and connective, common greenspaces”
(2018 Comprehensive Plan p. 34). Staff holds that amenity areas are common accessory uses within residential
neighborhoods and the proposed special use is compatible with this Character Area and with the goals, objectives,
purpose, and intent of the Comprehensive Plan.

C. Will the establishment of the special use impede the normal and orderly development of surrounding
property for uses predominate in the area?
The proposed amenity area would serve only the residents of Stonewood subdivision and should not impede
normal and orderly development of the surrounding single-family neighborhood.

D. Isthe location and character of the proposed special use consistent with a desirable pattern of development
for the locality in general?
A desirable pattern of development for this area would predominantly residential; staff holds that the proposed
special use is consistent with residential development.

E. Isor will the type of street providing access to the use be adequate to serve the proposed special use?
The amenity area would serve only the residents of Stonewood subdivision and negligible traffic impacts are
anticipated.

F. Isor will access into and out of the property be adequate to provide for traffic and pedestrian safety, the
anticipated volume of traffic flow, and access by emergency vehicles?
The proposed access along Stone Road should be sufficient to provide for traffic and pedestrian safety and
emergency vehicle access.

G. Are or will public facilities such as schools, water or sewer utilities, and police or fire protection be
adequate to serve the special use?
The Water Resources Department has indicated that water is available at this location. The proposed amenity
area should have a negligible impact on schools, police, and fire protection, and would have no impact on sewer
utilities as the site would be served by private septic system.

H. Are or will refuse, service, parking and loading areas on the property be located or screened to protect
other properties in the area from such adverse effects as noise, light, glare, and odor?
No additional refuse, service, or loading areas are anticipated as part of the present request. The amenity area
parking lot would be screened along the front and side property lines by a 20-foot planted landscape buffer. A 50-
foot building setback and 60-foot undisturbed conservation corridor exist along the rear property line adjacent to
AG-zoned residential use. Staff holds that nearby properties should not be adversely affected by the proposed
special use.

1. Will the hours and manner of operation of the special use have no adverse effects on other properties in
the area?
The amenity area would be subject to UDC Section 320.02.d, which prohibits outdoor activity between the hours
of 11pm and 9 am. Staff holds that the hours and manner of operation should not have any adverse effects on
other properties in the area.

Special Use Staff Report, SRC Development, #P21-0109, Page 3 of 4


https://oconeecounty.com/DocumentCenter/View/351/Article-2---Use-of-Land-and-Structures-PDF
https://oconeecounty.com/DocumentCenter/View/351/Article-2---Use-of-Land-and-Structures-PDF
https://oconeecounty.com/DocumentCenter/View/5958/Oconee_CharAreas_11x17_06152018
https://oconeecounty.com/DocumentCenter/View/5958/Oconee_CharAreas_11x17_06152018
https://oconeecounty.com/DocumentCenter/View/6834/Oconee-County-Joint-Comprehensive-Plan-Update?bidId=

J.  Will the height, size, or location of the buildings or other structures on the property be compatible with the
height, size or location of buildings or other structures on neighboring properties?
The amenity area buildings and structures should be appropriate for residential-scale development and should be
compatible with the height, size, and location of other structures on neighboring properties.

STAFEF RECOMMENDATION & CONDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

Based on Board of Commissioners policies, decision-making criteria, and standards outlined in the
development codes of Oconee County, staff recommends conditional approval of the present special use request
subject to the following conditions to be fulfilled at the owner/developer’s expense:

1.  Development design and structures shall meet or exceed the standards indicated on the concept plan,
narrative, representative architectural sketches, and other documents submitted with the zoning application
and attached hereto. This condition shall not construe approval of any standard that is not in conformity with
the Unified Development Code.

Special Use Staff Report, SRC Development, #P21-0109, Page 4 of 4



OCONEE COUNTY ZONING CHANGE APPLICATION

x Requested Action:

) ' Rezoning from: _ _fo - Change in Conditions of Approval for Case # :
E‘] Specnal Use Approval for Stonewood Amemty Area - the R1 Zoning District
Applicant - - Property Owner
Name: LOogan Waters Name: SRC Development, LLC |
Address: 22 Barnett Shoals Rd Address: 3698 Bethel View Rd |

P.Q. Boxes

Watkinsville, ¥A"58677 Cumming, GA 30640

oL i L 0 D T P T ) B et R A B e I T S T B e el A B = e, PR e, i AT AT TV e

Telephone: (770) 301-2198 - Telephone: (673) 252-25_1_8_

o T A L T e e T o P i T B L S AT U e P R Y

Email:

logan@dusouth.net

Applicant is (check one): [ the Property Owner X Not the Property Owner (attach Property Owner’s Authorization)

Applicant’s Certification: | hereby certify that the information
contained in and attached to thi ication is frue and correct.

' Date: /24 [ 282/ Notarizek

Signature: ___Leaé 1

M) B P W TR r T e T R LR P B L R B R R PSR i e B e i

At i A LT T R oy L A T S PRI b

WG SR Bl T A e T
1

o | |

Oconee County

|

Property

: My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2021

| Location: 1225 Stone Rd Current Use: Yndevelopec

i = scription) |

.~ Watkinsville, GA 30”@5%9

% Tax Parcel Number: B OGT 001 AA Proposed Use: Amenity Area )

| :

. Size (Acres): 3.09 Current Zoning: R"'1 . :

is |

. Future Development Map—Character Area Designation: Suburban Living __
Attachments (check all that apply)

j; Xl Property Owner’'s Authorization (if applicable) & Narrative (Detailed Description of the Request)

% (J Application Fee 2l Concept Plan ’Z

% xl Warranty Deed d Attachments to the Concept Plan:

é =l Typed Legal Description (J Water and/or Sewer Capacity Letter from OCUD g

& Piat of Survey [ Representative Architecture/Photographs

i xl Disclosures (Interest & Campaign Contributions) 2l Proof all property taxes paid in full

§ J Zoning Impact Analysis J Other Attachments:

§ £ DatoReceived:  DateAccepted: APPLICATIONNUMBER [ |
E + DRI Transmitted to RDC W Date: U N/A £ Planning Commission  Date:
| =2 Date Submitted: (J Findings Complete % d Approval [ With Conditions d Denial

& POSIEE. e AL DR . < Board of Commissioners Date: | N
- < Application Withdrawn O Date: 0 Approved O With Conditions O Denied |

Versinn 06/14/19



DuSouth Surveying and Engineering
www.dusouthsurveying.com
Ottering Engineering, Land Surveying & Land Planning
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uSoutﬁ Surveying, Inc
22 Barnett Shoals Rd
Watkinsville, GA 30677

Phone 706-310-1961
June 15, 2021

Planning Commission
Oconee County, GA

23 N Main Street
Watkinsville, GA 30677

To Whom 1t may concern,

We are pleased to request the special use authorization of the Stonewood Amenity Area within the Stonewood
Subdivision. The proposed development is to include a single tennis court, a pickle ball court, swimming pool, cabana,
and all associated parking, utilities, and stormwater infrastructure. The Amenity area is intended to serve the residents of
Stonewood and be maintained by the Homeowner's association. The special use permit was a condition of zoning per
zoning Case #5110.

The site contains 3.09 acres zoned R-1, and is currently undeveloped. Adjacent properties are zoned R-1 and AG. Access
to the site is from Stone Rd via Union Church Road, with negligible impact on existing traffic, as the site is proposed to
serve the residents of the subdivision. Additionally, the amenity area is not expected to significantly impact the existing
school system. Water will be provided by Oconee County from the constructed main within the subdivision. Sewage for
the amenity area will be a private septic system. Utilities for the amenity will align with the utilities provided to the
residents of the subdivision. Stormwater will be provided onsite and, in a manner, acceptable to the current standards of
Oconee County and the State of Georgia at the time of permitting. The Amenity area will be maintained by the
Homeowner's association as common space.

If you have any questions or would like any additional information, please feel free to contact me directly at
logan@dusouth.net or (770) 301—2198.

WA %ﬁ\

ogan Waters, PE
Senior Engineer
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DuSouth élirveyiné: Inc

22 Barnett Shoals Rd
Watkinsville, GA 30677
Phone 706-310-1961
May 24, 2021
Planning Commission
Oconee County, GA
23 N Main Street
Watkinsville, GA 30677

To Whom it may concern,

We are pleased to request the special use authorization of the Stonewood Amenity Area within the Stonewood
Subdivision located at Stone Rd, Watkinsville, GA. Please find below our responses to the Zoning Impact Analysis
criteria as identified in the Oconee County Unified Development Code. Please feel free to contact us directly with any
questions.

Sec. 1207.02 Standards for Special Use Consideration

A. Will the proposed special use be consistent with the stated purpose of the zoning district in which it will be
located?

a. The proposed use is an amenity area intended to serve the residents of the Stonewood subdivision. The
use 1s generally consistent with the current zoning of R-1, and is intended to promote community and
enjoyment for the residents.

B. Is the proposed special use compatible with the goals, objectives, purpose and intent of the Comprehensive Plan?

a. The designated area is suburban living which aligns with the special use. The proposed use is intended to
provide enjoyment and recreational opportunities for the residents of Stonewood subdivision.

C. Will the establishment of the special use impede the normal and orderly development of surrounding property for
uses predominate in the area?

a. The amenity area is not expected to adversely affect surrounding properties as it is consistent with the
suburban living character area as identified in the surrounding area.

D. Is the location and character of the proposed special consistent with a desirable pattern of development for the
locality in general?

a. Yes, the subdivision is within the Suburban Living Character area and the amenity is intended for
recreation and enjoyment of residents.

E. Is or will the type of street providing access to the use be adequate to serve the proposed special use?

a. Yes, the access 1s designed per Oconee County standards with adequate parking available. Additionally,
pedestrian access is provided from the ROW for residents to encourage a pedestrian accessible means of
access.

F. Is or will access into and out of the property be adequate to provide for traffic and pedestrian safety, the
anticipated volume of traffic flow, and access by emergency vehicles?



a. Yes, access has adequate width for traffic maneuverability. Sidewalks and crosswalks are proposed to
promote pedestrian access. Emergency vehicles are able to access the only building proposed within

reasonable distances.
G. Are or will public facilities such as schools, water or sewer utilities, and police or fire protection be adequate to
serve the special use?
a. Yes, public facilities are expected to be adequate to serve the proposed use.
H. Are or will refuse, service, parking and loading areas on the property be located or screened to protect other
properties in the area from such adverse effects as noise, light, glare, or odor?
a. Yes, any lighting will be directed in such a way as to provide safe use of the area without affected

neighboring properties. A structural buffer is proposed to effectively screen the area from adjacent
properties where necessary.
I.  Will the hours and manner of operation of the special use have no adverse effects on other properties in the area?
a. Yes, hours are stipulated in the UDC, and there is significant screening and distance between adjacent
properties.
J. Will the height, size or location of the buildings or other structures on the property be compatible with the height

size, or location of buildings or other structures on neighboring properties?
a. The proposed cabana is to be designed to the same limiting factors as the adjacent properties.

If you have any questions or would like any additional information, please feel free to contact me directly at
logan@dusouth.net or (770) 301—2198.

Regards,

ogan Waters, PE
Senior Engineer
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UNMBISTURBED BFFIR (FROM THE CENTER CHaANMEL OF THE CREDM) EXCEPT THAT

VIR

1

FINAL PLAT FOR

STONEWOOD

PROJECT DATA ]

HECESSARY RDAD AND UTILITY CROSSINGD) May BE MADE GEmMERALLY PERPONDICULAR T 1. TAX PARCEL # BOST 001 TE Y R - £ ui 7

THE CORRIDOR. 7. ACRES IN PHASE 1: 37.57 ACRES SUBDIVISTION
4 BRIOR 10 PRELIMINARY PLAY SUBMITTAL, APPLICANT MUST RECEIVE APPROVAL OF PRUJECT s ok 1 9 -

HAMING. S STRECT MAMES FROM £MA. PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF TMIS AT TIME OF 3. TOTaL PROJECT ACREAGE: 124.05 ACRES .
FREL(MNARY PLAT SUBMITTAL , - 4. FUTURE PHASES: PEFAC L ¥

m DEVELDPMENT STPUCTURES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE ARCMITECTURAL STANDARDD A% Ll ROAD-T | PRHASE 2- 15 39 ACRES A LR Bt K
INDECATED OB THE COMCEPT BLAN NBRRATIVE, REPROSERTATIVE ARCHITECTURAL FHETCHES S PP OORWI Tl S S -8 ALK 2
AND DITWER DOCUSTHTS SUBMITTED WITH THE ZONING APFLICATION ARE &7 T4CHED HERETO, Rttty ;| ~T PHASE 30 £30.08 ACRES

BAYING SPECIAL ATTENTHMN T T#8 MATERIALS AND DENIGH CLEMENTS Selwh i I

PRANE 4. 24100 ACRES
REPRESENTATIVE BHOTES. FASE U0 ACRES

5. THE DEVELOPSENT SHALL MIT CONTAIN MORE THAN 124 LOTS 5. PROPOSED LOTS:
% THE MINIMUM DWELLLING STZE SmALL BT 2,800 SF. . RESIDEMTIAL: 26
8 DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE FOR AN AMENITY LOT WITHIN THE DEVELOFMONT THAT SHALL e EYANS ROAN AMENITY: ;
INCLUDE FACILITIES SUCH AS & POUL, TEMNIS COURT, CLutmBulE, FLAYGROuRD, OR OTHER o — OPEN SPACE: i
SIMILAR RECREATION ELEMENTS., PEVELDPER SHALL RECEIVE APPR{VAL [F THE SITE PLAN N L - U{\o?: e o
FIEE THIS AMENITY LOT THROUSH & CONDITIONMAL WSE PERMIT FROM THE BUARD OF RSN o . R & ACRES I RIGHT-QF -WAY. 431 ACRES
CilMMESSIONERS. ‘ - : K 7. FLOOD PLAN: NG PORTION OF THE PROPERTY LIES WITHIM & FLOOD
FONE ACCORDING TO FiRM COMMUMITY PanEL NUMBER 12128C 0130 D,
DATED SEFTUMBER 2. 2008,
B WATER SUPPLY. QCONEE COuNTY wWaTER SUPPLY
G SEWAGE DISPOSAL. PRIWATE
140, EXISTING ZORING: Rt 120 TNV R e .
: . . . FEIGINION CHURCH ROAD
ATU - “Asrobic Treatment Unit” - &An aerobic treatment unit or other Jlass | equivalent system 1, ?EEQQLRED BUILDING SETBACKS FOR R-1: VD 23]
may be reguirgd if depth to impervious fayer is less than 24 inches. ?STS{;;% B fg‘ CHCONEE COLNTY GEORGH
DRIP . "Drip Emitter System” - A drip amifter sysiem may be required on this lot along with REAR: 407 {T{HE CENSWERMT;QTEMQQE?D{,}.&ZS,EriE,,\.,?EEEﬁQ%.fi?R\
pertinen: information specific to drip systerms, ALL LOTS CONTARNING CONSERVATION CORRIDOR BUFFERS;
; ; - . . - ; ; 12, MAKIMUM BUILDING HMEIGHT = 4.5 STORKES J e o o g pem—
DRIP REPAIR . “Orip Emmef System Repalr” - The repair gysiem required for this lot miay be a 05 NSAEQEDENE;E‘"{;? REC?E%T EARTH MOVING WORK. BUILDING " CHANGES DATE
drip emitter system. CONSTRUCTION, OR BUILDING ADDITIONS WERE OBSERVED IN THE REYV. PER COMMENTS | 05/08/20
PROCESS OF CONDUCTING THE FIELD wORK, - - - R opr
LEVEL IV . "Level iV Soil Report” - 8 Level IV sol repon Bizs been performead and is overlaid op 14, THERE WAS NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF THE SITE BEING USED A% A& Addad Health Dept Notes | 7/24/20

this fot. SOLID WASTE  DUMP, OR A SUMP OR SANITARY LANDFILL.
15. NO CEMETERIES OR BURIAL OROUNDS WERE OBSERVED DURING THE
COURSE OF THE FIELD wORK.
18, THERE APE NO PROPOSED CHANCES 1N STREET RIGHT OF WAY LINES
AT THIS TIME.
17. NG PUDENCE OF RECENT STREET OR SIDEWALK COMSTRUCTION 0F
REPAIRS WAS OBSERVED IN THE PROCESS OF CONDUCTING THE
FIELD WORK.
18, THERE ARE NO WELLS OM OR WITHIN 1007 OF THE PROPERTY,
19, THE AMENITY LOT {27) WitL REQUIRE A SEPARATE DEVELOPMENT
PERMIT AND SPECAL USE PERMIT PER RIZONE #5510 CONDITION 48,

LAN - “Level IV Soll Report Mesded™ - 4 Level IV soil repart will be neaded priorio issuence of 2
sentic permit for this Iob

SPHD - "Site Flan Health Department” - An enginesered site plan drawn in compliance with the
requirements established by the "Enginesrad Site Plan Checklist” Is required at fime of
permit application. Needed for alternative septic syslems, commercial septic systems, and
systems with high waste strength or at discrefion of local health authority.

SELP - "Septic Syvstem Logation Plan” - & seplic system location plan drawn In accordance with 20, CSQ WILL BE TEMFO{%&R&Y E,OCMED Ol LOT 27, THE Pﬁf_&*MArﬂ‘éENT J—
the reguiremants given in the "Septic System Location Plan Cheoklist” iz needed for this iot, ;?féggmﬁ §Q§N§§E,T‘:E;"fnwg%ﬁfigﬁfé?lgg 5 ’éf?fg ,ﬁf ,Ef:ii? g?&ifi}mmc *@ £ ié y
Gl Vo g sy i ol o ;naﬁ L eonsirsiss K EE _ W . A el [ R ¥ P ?Z;. ‘i"- Wt ‘ﬁ;.-‘ . ]
HSLP's are required due 1o spatial consiraints MUST BE PROVIDED PRIOR 7O INSTALLATION OF THE PERMANENT CBU, ﬁg E 7. ?@f}
i YV
¥ 4
L ) | . . |
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND INSPECTION AGRIEMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED N ] Fr¥n o
EPD STATEMENTS NOT TO SCALE) DEED BOOK PAGE. _____ PER UDC 1116.13(c)(1). | PROJECT

1. Mo portion of subdivision lies in @ groundwaler recharge area. pulsvant to Rudes of the

18- 144

o R Rt bbbt Sl e S - ,
C?:a;g;‘ ggf%ﬁf&ﬁ g Ea“i%ﬁifif?ggé£ﬁﬁ‘ZfQS?LZQS?&?&%E’“W' Sheet index: Owner/Developer: SRC Development, LLC.

2. There are no perennial streams within or impacied by the supdivision that are upstream Cover ?ﬁgﬁf 1 b0 B{)X i(}f,,? N o
;’;s;; c\:ti;zrssagg; c;:nf;"tca:; F?rg;ztz;; to the Rules of ihe Georgla Depariment of Natural }}h ase ?\/{ﬂp 2 Rosw eli, GA 30076 J, jN A L P L /g 5
Final Pla | 2o Comt. o i

iinal Plat 2 & Email: jon.gajdik@thesrteam.com -
Notes 5 Phone: (678) 252-2518 SHEET
1 OF

Authorized Agent:  DuSouth Surveying & Engineering, Inc.
22 Barnett Sheals Road

As required by subsection (¢} of 0.C.G.A Section 15-6~87, thiz mop or plol hos besn opproved Email: CiUS{)LlEhSUWQ}’iﬂg@ ;Qﬂl&lﬁﬁ@iﬂ

e bt
oy of applicoble locol jurisdictions for recording. The nomes of the individucls signing or " - . iy FOFIEY 18307

v . ; A et e : 4 E NS b IOTICE O p [ ] : < N AR . [ SR RV i B

appraving ihis map or plol, the ogency or office of thal individuel, ond the dote of approvet is RESPONSIBILITY FOR NOTICE OF AGRICULTURAL ACTIVITIES IN AREA Phone: (706) 310-196

listed in the opprovol ioble shown hereon. Such cpprovels or offirmations should he confirmed

wih the gppropriate governmenicl bodies by any purchager or wser of the survey or mop os (o The seiler or legzer of any iot shown on this Finol Subdivision Plat sholl Ty e £ e | s Thalmen £ 7 T TG

imtended uge of ony parcel. Furlhee, the undersigned lond surveyor cerlifies that thiz map, be responsible lo notify ony poleniiol buyer or lesses of agricufturol  L/DRIEN & rofessional: Brian C. W Gﬁdﬁ Prg 872

plot, or plon complies with the minimum techricel stondards for property surveys in Georgio IR T ~ 3 e e b e e e o e bl Br s RS 1~ L
as set forlh in Chopler 180-7 of the Rules of the Georgio Boors of Regisirstion for Prolessionol gotivities n he ared in gccordanee with Georgig fow, d% midy De gpplicable, Famail: 3;;1,%-{ﬁ}ddubg}m%ﬂ%@;mu&wm

Eng&r}gafﬁ and Long S@f:& ond o3 set forth in the Georgie Flat &ct OCGA 15-6-87. oo s e e P
| g F 1 e 4 o

Broor 21 e 09 (DS 2oz D

Jdrdy D, food GA RLSH 299% Date !




9766382786
PARTICIPANT ID

BK:2020 PG:130-130
P2020000129

FILED IN OFFICE
CLERK GF COURT
10/09/2020 07:23 AM
ANGELA ELDER-JOHNSON, CLERK
SUPERIOR COURT
OCONEE COUNTY, GA

Q\b.a, Cldas -  IOver

Clerk of Superior Couwrt Filing information

RTFICATE FWAILR T

t hereby certify thal the communily or public woler supoly ond disiribution system instolied o

{o be ingtafled, ond/or fhe plans for privole woler supplies i the subdidisian plol atioched
herato mesl the requirements of the Ocones County Weler Resources Deporlmeni,

&N\

Woter Resources DapfrimenlBisgclor

10/7/2020

Jioie

HEALTH DEPARTMENT CERTIFICATION

The lols shown hove bsen reviewsd &y the Ocones Counly Heofih Separtment
af noled on eoch tol of the pist ond plot legend. The review wos periormed
bosed on mlormolion submilted by otber professionols ond any supplemenlot
informotion provided therain, Coch lot mwst be reviewed and approved for
on~site sewoge manegement systern plocsment prior o the ssuonce of o
tsibthing permil.

FoN

‘ . 3/“ e
et \ 7 -
Signing Autherityr __ A {/»‘;{j” %[; —_— —_—
-~
G o~
R Ry s B . —
a
Tither A Ay f’:ﬁ 2 .

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

It is hereby certiied tha! s oot 18 froee ond corect and =03 prepored Trom on oolual survey of
be progerly Dy me or under my supervision: thol olf monuments shown thereon acluolly exist or
are marked o3 ulure,” ond their lacotion, size, type ond malerial ore correcly shown,

The field dota upon which this plal is bosed hos o closure precision of ome fool in B7.200 jest,
ont on onguior error of i

in the preporstion of his plal: T0-3000 .

Thiz pigt has been colovioied for closure and 3 found to be sccurale within one gt i _Z758.700
fegl.

By {nome]: Jerry D, Wood Registered Georgio Lond Survaryor No. 2544

Address: Telepone Mumber; 7083101951

T
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S £
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DESICNAND CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE

¢ hereby certify ihoet all improvernents hove bees dessgned ond constructad in strict

gncordonge with the opproved Developmeni Consbruchion Plons. prepored by me or under my

supsrdsion, i full compionce with the Unified Development Uode of Ceones Counly, Georgio,

tnlest edition, and ony omendments ihereis mﬁ‘f{or usugl and customory professionol proclice,
i

By (neme): Brgn C. ¥ood

0872

4 . g
Designer's Signoturesgu" £ *

i

;g o
- ?reee_s?iar}fx! Fegistrotion Ho.
‘ A~

/

H

& i pr. o RLS LA,
A,

Nele: The Design ond Comstruchion Cerlificolion mist e completed by the Design

Frofessiongl of Record,

CERTIFICATE OF TiiAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOR RECORDATION

Al requirernents of the Ocones Counly Unified Development Code hoving Deep represented o3
being fulfiied by ihis plod [ond the reloted os~bull dale approved on
05 /

o o fo20

/ 2020 . _(dotel], this pot is

wpproved subject to off dedicetions of lond o the public shown thereon being occepled by
the Oconee Counly Boord of Commissipners. A of the conditions of approvol howing been
cormpleted, this plol i opproved for recordolion by the Tlerk of the Suparior Courl of Qoonee

County, Georgio, subject lo mainfenonce ond quoroniee under the requirsmnents af ihe

Bevalopmaent Code.

{This opproval recognizes the receip! of performonce surety by Oconee Counly in the amount

of & 6599835 __ i¢ ossure the compiglion of off remclnin

thie subdivision |

Guy Herring

g mprovements gppurtenant fo

lgitally signed by Guy Herring
to: 2020.10.07 09:47:24-04'00

Flanning Dirsctar

%
: SR , BUILDABLE AREA CHART
i ‘Ev 'z\ ‘* \\ }{' (kf“j"k
»] gl I NI\ LOT BUILDABLE AREA
PHASE 2 23 1 17,726, a1
L {FUjUREY, “ ;' 5 53744 of
3 18.947 8
F 17,996 sf
5 ITEAT &t
& 17,6854 gt
7 17,631 gf
& 17,821 &1
] 77 BG8 &Y
0 17,794 af
11 77,645 st
(I T B0 &f
73 17,610 &
14 35 436 af
5 T8 774 5f
T PB4 50
17 19853 sf
¥ T LG et
19 17,617 sf
20 T7.615 sf
b Pkl wETEE 5t
' 28 18,657 si
23 17,674 sf
B4 38 033 of
25 51508 gt
25 ] SB.753 &
57 SE.BE8 5l ]
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GRID NORTH

STALE: "= 3600

BEAPIMGS ARE BABED OM
MORTH AMERICAN (ATUNM OF 1983
GEORGE BI8TE PLaME COORDINATE SYETER
{WESTERN ZOME)
ELEWATIONS ARE BASED OM
NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1088

THOMAS SHEA
P BOS03LA

OHED 4G

LA
P BOE0IZE
TONED A

ZOHED A

MING &

Vi

TOKED AG

QUNER'S CERTIFICATE

The cwner of the tond shown on the Piol ond whose nome i subsoribed heeglo, in person or
through o duly sulheorized dgenl, certifies thal this o0l wos made from on ocludl Burvgy, and
thol off stole ond counly toxes or other ossessments now dus on this lond bove besn poid
The undermgned, in person of through o duly oulhorized ogenl, certifies ol he o she is the
fee sunple gwner of lbe lond shown on ibis plol; thel the ofdl ond the public wnprovernents
contuingd therein or ossocioted therswith mest off applicalle requirements ond slondords of
lhe Joonee County Unitied Development Code; ond by seporole deed or ogresmenis dedicolas
o the use of the public forever ol slreels, porks, eosemenis ond public grounds shown
thargon for the purposes thereol expressed.

e
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‘,ﬂi;‘ E’g - g — 3 ;":"' s S e‘i*¢ “'i‘
Cunar's nomae  Wiabledmn B ATDA)  tw Spll TE et
. o g, g '“1"',{ - ":_\5 4 .
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S z"r CHANGES DATE
REV. PER COMMENTS | 05/08/20
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9766382786

PARTICIPANT ID | ting Table Line Tobie Ling Table

Curve Toble

Ling § | tenglh Diraction Lime § | Lengls Directicn ting § | Lengih | Direclion Curve § Radius ! Bearing
BK'ZOZO PG'131-131 Ll 000 1 5247 40T O77% L31 1 14658 | N2 QU 487E L84 | 8488 s oY 33w Ci 4500 | N2 09 S0TE
P2020000129 £2 | 18443 | S76 43 47w 132 | 14183 | w2y o' 48°C 165 | 11188 | S7I" 11 33'W ¢ 510,00 | S60° 107 4TE | X
L3 123420 | 576 43 47w L33 | 7100 | SB0 18" 22°W L66 | 40.00 | 529 36 28™W c3 S10.00 | S71° 50° 22 |
FILED IN OFFICE
CLERK OF COURT L4 | 4400 | 376 49° po'W (36 | IROB2 | SBD 18" 22 187 112810 | $1% 38 24w Cé 510.00 | S8% 07 557
10/09/2020 07:23 AM 15 | 4268 | 525 5% 29F \35 | 12603 | S607 18 22w 68 | 26231 wig o5 48| | o5 510,00 | W78 24 387%
ANGELA ELDER-JOHNSON, CLERK
SUPERIOR COURT LE 7543 | S5¢ 31 4B7E L36 26.60 § S 42 o7 L68 | 208,27 | 570 09" 48°W 8 51000 | NBE 4" BTE
OCONEE COUNTY, GA 17 | 10757 | S5 56 47E | ¢ LI7 | 14491 ] <8¢ 01 36 ¢ 508.00 | NED 417 587F
e | 892 | ssy st o1 138 | 124.12 | S60° 18 22 c8 345,00 | $69° 44° 08"W
67"\“1‘ Qdan - "I 1o | 28242 | N7 05 18w L3 15250 | Ser 18 22 o 40500 | N7Z 33 05
Clerk of Superior Court Filing information LI | 169.13 | 839 13 08'W 140 | 14520 | 579 09" 467% i 500 | 537 25 40
i1 | 17468 | NBF 26 38'W Lé1 | 15839 | $79° 09" 467w ¢l 5500 | Moo 410 387
Lz | zaso4 b ney sS40 33w 47 | 185.75 | 579 097 467w ny 34500 | G490 47 AW
Li3 | 588t | N2¥ 09" 25°F 163 | 206.27 | S7¢ 09 46w 13 44937 | 559 59’ 05T
L14 | 1IBRS | N2 57 07T La4 110048 | S70 00" 487w C14 45000 | 575 08 33T
Lis 117033 | ey or 38 (45 | 2813 | Moo 38 127 £ A50.00 | NIT 38 45
Li6 | 2660 }S77 30" 11 146 | 12395 | 24 40 O2°F ci6 45000 | H6Z 26" 10°E
LI7 | 14451 | NS D17 367W 147 | 7853 | N9 09 467 617 405.00 | see 10 4Tw
L8 | 21453 | s50° 18" 22'W 148 | 108.59 | 567 54' 43°W 0t 34500 | N72 33 O5°E
018 1 5144 | ner 18 227 t49 | 587 | NET 03 22 13 40534 | st 45 85E
L0 110059 | NFS 097 AFTE 50 | B5.85 | NAD 89 A8 20 40500 | M3T S0 B
L20 | 38460 | NIO 0O 487 51 | 27.18 | SBEF 16 Q0C |
L2201 2B2.31 | N79 09" 45T L82 | 8302 | SBE 1% Q8'F
L33 | 4136 | S65 56 25™W L83 | 59.36 | 529" 40 2°F
124 | 2823wy ar sgw L84 | 7084 | oa2e 417 387
25 15323 (505 OF W | | LS8 | 20055 | NSE 58 12°W
26 | 3067 | NeT 11 16 (59 | 21666 | N6E' 587 12°W
£27 | 13823 ) e 18 227 LS0 | BB46 | 508 19" 417
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MOMNUMENTATION LEGEND PLAT ARBREVIATIONS
7 Depicts Camputsg Point Only PF RON PN FQUND (127 REBAR)
: o . s ROM PN SET (1/2° REGAR)
O Depicty ron Fin Set o7 OFEN TOP BIPE
@ Depicis tron Pin Found TP CRIMP_ TOP PIPE
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[ Depicis Monument Set LLL LAND LOT LiNE
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 Depicts Monument Founo TPCB TRUE FPOINT OF BEGINNING
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Fire
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9766382786 ATU - "Aeroble Treatment Unit" - An aerobic treatment unit or other Class | eguivalent system may be ngygpi}ﬁ&ﬁ E,f C ﬁg ¥
PARTICIPANT ID required f depth to impenvious leyer i3 less than 24 inches, . ] . £E. ) .
SCALE: Ir=i0
DRIF - "Drip Emitter System’ - A diip emitter systermn may te reguired on this lof along with alf pertinent o
B K: 20 20 PG . 1 3 2- 13 2 infarmation specific o drip systems.

P 20 20000 1 29 DRIP REPAIR - "Drip Emitter System Repair” - The repair systam reg

reguired for this lot may be a drip
ernitar systan,

FILED IN OFFICE LEVEL IV - “Leval IV Seil Report” - A Level IV 50il report has been performed and is overaid an this lof,

CLERK GF COURT | |
10/09/2020 07:23 AM L&k - "Level IV Soil Report Neoded” - A Level IV soit report will 5e needsd prior to izsuanca of 2 septic
. oermit for this lot
ANGELA ELDER-JOHNSON, CLERK rroit for this ot

SUPERIOR COURT SPHD - "Site Plan Heakh Department” - An enginesred site nlan drawn in sompliance with the
QCONEE COUNTY, GA reguirements established by the "Enginsered Site Plan Chegkiist” is required at time of parmit
apntication. Needed for sllemalive septic systems, commercial septic systems, and systems with
high wasts strength or at discretion of iecal heaith authority.

—_ sandl L Haurt”
N 1 T -
@\ 0 & L ~  SOvana SSLF - "Septic System Location Pian” - A septic sygiem location pian drawn i1 accordancs with ihe T aapostD & - A T P .

reguirgments given in the "Seglic Systern Location Plan Checklist’ is needed for this ot 53LP's sre S URVEYING &

required due to spatial constraints.

. PRI
Clerk of Superior Court Filing Information “"1\ i ENGINEEQIEH&J INC.
i/
: RONNE AND CARG. BECK 32 GARNETT SHOGLS RD
PLAT ABBREVIATIONS P BOSGiA HATMNSHILLE, GA 360677
s " E ZONED AG . ' o (i A T QF!"F{TE ‘
i7E IROM Pty FGUND {1/27 REBAR] Y L R cie PO Ernait dusouthserveying g gmail.com
P IRON PN SET {1727 REBAR) . i 0T eeonREIE TR R _ \ Online: www. dusouthsarveying com
ot R L } \ ‘2 e \\__,. - GoRC oo L{}QAH{J _ y Online: waww.dusouthsarveying . com
cTP CRIMP TOP PIPE ‘ FOR )
ohF CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND x
LLL LAMD LOT LINE CIVaT BI AT EeE-
Ry RIGHT OF WAY . E FINAD PLAT FOR
TEOE TRUE POINT OF BEGINMING
POB POINT OF BEGINNING .
POR POINT OF REFERENCE 5 -— v s
&L CENTERLINE N o :?: =~ - : TCQU%P%%Mgg AL
&L PROPERTY LiNE 12" REBAR 5 Pl N i4 Ty £ ¥ 8 Wy
Sne | ouARE ToOT GIS MONUMENT §2—_ . s 114 Acres STONEWGOOD
1" [ (i . F - P
SSMH  SANITARY SEWER MANMOLE ?é; Jaegpee 49844 SF SI/BDIIVICIO Y
JB SUNCTION Gox R 5435 F DA L P EF A F E. 38571 %
o DROP NLET IR " 5 st That 3R
SWCR SINGLE WING CATCH BASIN " ' N : 2% ~ FH ‘i ng g
DWCE DOUBLE WiNG CATCHM BASH M AR . / ! £ EE R - £
HW HEADWALL 1705 PROPERTES, oD
PP POWER POLE By BOETROC
LP EIGHT SOLE TOMED BT
ue UTILITY POLE evmb R
Whi WATER METER
Wy WATER VALVE
Fig FIRE MYDRANT
BA BUMDSBLE AREA -
MONUMENTATION LEGEND L
Deprels Computed Point Only // X = F - aeyn - - N
_ e g . - 2% - . 2 SRV 1530 UNION CHURCH ROAD
Depicts iron Pin Set <7 - SAF= a Py AN 7Y N f e G 22
Depicts Won Pin Fownd oL /’ — ; . : =5, R N ) i . :
_/ Vi & e e \ N . / ?
Depicts Monument Set < Il S

_ \ CCONEE COUNTY, GEQRGIL1

fepicts Mongmen! Found ; oo

“F 159 Acres

4mo0§@oEOO0Y
|
|
|
i

. — 2 R = s  7ESG OF J
Fire syseon E il il o RE Ay /o o8 3 / -
= Y B398 ¥ 845/ P8 ' " CHANGES DATE
Senilory Sewer I P SEHD r\?’ 4 : j
T T T TR . 11 REV. PER COMMENTS |05/08/20
Power Fole Y R : :g pp—— pp——
fronsiormer . I . & I _ S T F z R S iAlL DA 2 20
P : . RN Ny sf 7 TGN 32,744 SF é 4 gfég’;“fs? . Added Health Dept Notes | 7/24/20
Drop inigt o %‘%é ; _— ey, ¢ e : 17427 oF BA T ey i"""z“. 5 B !.@5 Iﬁ*d:?ﬁs P -
< b BN RN ~d/ CERE 18 wmssea S nsr sl
el P — e e e s 4 g i I =7 : o e
Lignt Pois <. Lo L ~ e i Gy W83 ¥ B
b I .80 Apres el i _‘-;:;ﬁ/f - 14Y, SPHD, #1Y, I
S/ 43gmw - o Drip Repoks, 38R ./
20238 & BA AP
£ - o
,’f’{ ,”a‘f\f" -
_ ._ : 1,33 Anres a ;j’/ '
SN %gg i e ] 37 SN ; ' . .. -- 38047 & BA AR - DATE
P Do £1.88 drreg i i @ ] L4, SPED, " v ' J ; P
f f 12578 SF | Qwip Repgir qﬁ“/ : o g.‘g“g f’w,,?@
2LMB ¥F BA o/ < " iR 11 8 -
: o df~o omEnsE E g, 31538 5 Wy
- o & Iy ey, ~ iE e S B 0 x) L £ 5 ‘ 767 F BA N, e o
I - m TG i e gt ¥ BA gilg ° R 074 Acres X\ f% La. SSLP, ™ 0L :
- g, , Vi, u ] “£ _::’ y L TA e k4 . R Y R /, I - . ¢ T S
5[ TR fud ~~ By, N Mg =\ e () PROJECT
SR . N e o -~ RE T 089 Acres D 1H ey D12 Yy e PP Y
; s N e L S F S e N e 2 g S iy s o A i X o, o
— e e e e e TR S YR - Al BIEZ S Tk S e g Y 18 - 144
T e = N ) e, S Y D Y BA TG A5 @e‘fﬁ‘\-”j o
- “ B, ! g R - . X g AR o
N i e TS
oy PPN ~. LB e r
4 Ve /’“””’“‘:.,/ St . b - ‘{?{v’;@- -
Ao - P FINAL PLAT
iﬁ S, L rd

Open Spoace
471 Apres

i : p— - e ‘ 2 S TLIZABETH N  ry

: ' - D ' , p S *"‘*ﬁ‘fﬁ fif’!‘fﬁ%’?;? Yl ; SHEE T

AT _ . -~ ‘ SE ¥ % R Dol

ELLZABETE SROWNING & .t = - ~ oo A5
MARK SENCERS Wi

AT o)
SONED MG

DT RIOND o m it e oo EE el
GRID NORTH CE=———0GRAPHIC J(ALF==——o e )
—————— _— . e STREAM BUFFERS ARE MEASURED
i tE BAZED Ok y FCTERN WEGE e
NORTH AMEBICAN DATUM OF 1083 ZSQ%A%EST*E},:"';ﬁ”-mmm o5
CEORSH STATE BLANE COORDINATE SvSTEM THE STRLAM BANK
(WESTERN ZOME)
ELEVATIONE ARE BASED On
NORTH AMEMICAN WERTICAL DATUM OF 1888




)UTH CIVIL.CTB

)TTED BY: Logan 6/23/2021 PAPER: ARCH FULL BLEED D (24.00 X 36.00 INCHES) DEVICE: DWG TO PDF.PC3 PLOT STYLE: DUSO

CONCEPT PLAN.dwg LAST SAVED BY: HP USER 6/23/2021 9:15 AM PL(

DUCTION\00_

FILE NAME: S:\My Book (J)\Survey on ’FileserverAbedata’ (S)\Projects(DuSouth)\Projects\21—136_Stonewood Amenity Area\ENGINEERING\ENG DWG\04 PR

AROLINA’S
| R C
\F ( ZONING CONDITIONS (REZONE CASE #5710)
= T A - 1. THE DEVELOPMENT MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE OCONNEE COUNTY WATER SYSTEM AT THE E %
f;;F U KL [‘H ‘—H A L DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE IN A MANNER APPROVED BY OCONNEE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AND
UJ/V UTILITY DEPARTMENTS.
- 2. DEVELOPER SHALL INSTALL A 25 FOOT WIDE BUFFER ALONG ALL LOTS ABUTTING THE
‘,,‘,“'J‘ ;‘; re RIGHT-OF-WAY OF UNION CHURCH ROAD. THE BUFFER SHALL CONTAIN 5 TO 10 FOOT HIGH
o BERMS WITH PLANTED VEGETATION TO BE 6 FOOT IN HEIGHT AT THE TIME OF PLANTING.
Zoned: R—1 THE BUFFER SHALL FORM AND CONSTITUTE A "NO ACCESS EASEMENT."
o D3 — 3. THE CONSERVATION CORRIDORS SHOWN ON THE FUTURE LAND USE PLAN SHALL BE SHOWN
ON ALL PLANS AND PLATS AND SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A MINIMUM 50 FOOT WIDE
YU \ UNDISTURBED BUFFER (FROM THE CENTER CHANNEL OF THE CREEK) EXCEPT THAT
AN - A* NECESSARY ROAD AND UTILITY CROSSING'S) MAY BE MADE GENERALLY PERPENDICULAR TO ERVI
e — W THE CORRIDOR.
~__ __ - - . - 5 i\-_-,_- - 4. PRIOR TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SUBMITTAL, APPLICANT MUST RECEIVE APPROVAL OF PROJECT ﬁ
| — — E— - NAMING AND STREET NAMES FROM EMA. PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THIS AT TIME OF
i 0§ 5§ N R BN EEEE i [ . N 5.0 B B BN PN = PRELIMINARY PLAT SUBMITTAL. CREE
| 1\ :; ) | — %) 5. DEVELOPMENT STRUCTURES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS AS [
— S TO N E R @A D PEDESTRIAN /\% / INDICATED ON THE CONCEPT PLAN, NARRATIVE, REPRESENTATIVE ARCHITECTURAL SKETCHES 2. i ™
- CROSSWALK Ve - ( o AND OTHER DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED WITH THE ZONING APPLICATION AND ATTACHED HERETO, PLANTATIO!
| S - S —| ‘ —~ — —’ — — = ’— > - — I — NN . PAYING SPECIAL ATTENTION TO THE MATERIALS AND DESIGN ELEMENTS SHOWN IN THE
! R REPRESENTATIVE PHOTOS.
L 1\ ) - (60 R/\/\/ - 24/ C - B C ,-{:) N N /&J\/ L 6. THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL NOT CONTAIN MORE THAN 124 LOTS.
| N ‘ _ s S &Y/ /7 ) S — — 7. THE MINIMUM DWELLING SIZE SHALL BE 2,800 SF.
- — N—- ‘1 ’,,‘ — = — - - 7= 8. DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE FOR AN AMENITY LOT WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT THAT SHALL
| . — ﬁ/ o INCLUDE FACILITIES SUCH AS A POOL, TENNIS COURT, CLUBHOUSE, PLAYGROUND, OR OTHER
| — — i — o)) <\ o o SIMILAR RECREATION ELEMENTS. DEVELOPER SHALL RECEIVE APPROVAL OF THE SITE PLAN
— — < B T 786 PR . ‘. Y ‘ 7/; FOR THIS AMENITY LOT THROUGH A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FROM THE BOARD OF
~ - — — - "7 A / COMMISSIONERS.
N N79° 09 46°E : a —
- - - - — =786 — , 2823 ;/’ AN\ — — = 72DArAmP D ’ H
\ ADA RAMP 24 |45 TveeC Q
~ TYPEC \ [ 27 N 2202 ' STRUCTURAL
20' STRUCTURAL : 1 7\ ADA RAMP 20
> TEMP. LOCATION OF = LANDSCAPE BUFFER } 5.2 ) \ |~ 151> A4 vpEC LANDSCAPE BUFFER
C\‘ELU‘\AND PARKING = S— — - : r W_ 7 =
~ — | S— - — e \ — . =
10 BE "REMQVED ~ i : | F2 / \ NEW CB.U. TO BE 5 SURVEYING &
e R *‘ / [ \ M < F— NN - LOCATED INSIDE CABANA
1 N o / / — / . - N
\ I B | - J PROPOSED ENGINEERING, INC.
\ /o a4 CABANA
o 185 R 2164 SF ~ 22 BARNETT SHOALS RD.
76 AN 8@: WATKINSVILLE, GA 30677
| RAllE 0 706.310.1961 OFFICE
N /F 78 \ / Eé Email: dusouthsurveying@gmail.com
RN S | P ' Online: www.dusouthsurveying.com
>~ SRC RESIDENTIAL = ‘ |
| 2.64 Acres et 1 | VICINITY MAP \ jENGINEERJNG PLANS FOR:
7‘7‘ o ) \ AP | ‘ 47,7;7 |
,\,m o R—1 ) | N & : \ - 1" - 2000
O\ 2 | - s | STONEWOOD
N~ | — . B s
~ . S EJT/ N | i ) | PooL | .t
e LE |~ PropoSEDs ; L . . . . AMENITY
AN o | x %|| STORMWATER POND| | COURT . ; S ' . PROJECT DATA ' '
——_ \ = & Pa - 1225 STONE RD
— \ N 2% B
- ., JES AL S OWNER OF RECORD:  SRC DEVELOPUENT LLC WATKINSVILLE
\\ \ —t 8% - NN /\ AN 5(573H)OAZE5§ Jo1s OCONEE, GA 30677
~ o % 3 = — ¢ R O AN £
v, | B g N \ Ty A 3698 BETHELVIEW RD. STONEWOOD SUBDIVISION AMENITY
oy~ A o 2 — —~ @ & @ - S MEVAR - CUMMING, GA 30040
NI -~ \ < AL So - - 600 L— | \ . ~ AREA
- -z N - N e N/ , . — T~ > Amenity N S *» 24HR. CONTACT JON GAJDIK
~Z \ / & SO N\ N (678) 252-2518
R, REFER-TO NOTE - .09 Acres W\ 3698 BETHELVIEW RD.
: # - 24HR CONTACT:
~ o L HITHISSHEET o < < 134437 SF CUMMING, GA 30040 :
~ “ IMPERVIOUS/SETBACK IS | AN N e 13443 JON GAJDIK
. — \l L BU/LDING"’SETBVC<LINE ¢ § ~ \ 60/ 829 S} B—A\ _\ 7. PROJECT ACREAGE
< ) N Va “PROPOSED et PHASE 3 AREA: 3.09 AC (678) 252-2518
[ \ . — 7 STORMWATER POND SPHD, Drip <.\ _ DISTURBED AREA:  TBD AC
oA & £, \ = J7ARRN IMPERVIOUS AREA: ~ 0.64 AC
( v o / N )f ( (VAN PERVIOUS AREA: 2.45 AC PREPARED FOR:
> ~ |
\ BN o) ) 2~
| > % 2. ZONING:
N EN A [ IMPERVIOUS SETBACK IS~ /~ PROJECT: R SRC DEVELOP ENT
N / /\ \ & av BUILDING SETBACK LINE ~ \, ADJACENT: R1, AG
| v \ \ LX/, L) A 3. TAX PARCEL #: B 06T 001AA LLC
N /} RN ( : | ( BACK [ | 4. FLOOD PLAIN: A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY DOES NOT LIE WITHIN A FLOOD ZONE ACCORDING TO FIRM COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 3698 BETHELVIEW RD.
y \ \, ,, 1 _ SOREARBIL - mipe pyOUS SET , \ 13219C0130D, CUMMING, GA
) ~ - - NGy ) y o 3 , \ 10" IM OR : DATED 9—02—2009. SR HOMES
o N\ C T T TN CONSERVATION CORRIDOR , > = ONGE RVATION,,,CORRID | e \ R HOMES
e R P N T Y " ‘ : 0.83 ACRES / | 50 CON>E )
= = ST s . | ~O N VT | |
B - -7 v S ,, ,, / | ‘ ( . u 6. SEWAGE DISPOSAL: PRIVATE
) /‘ ) SR o v L ) © ] ” R\\\ ///7 7. UNDERGROUND UTILITY SERVICES SUCH AS ELECTRIC, WATER, GAS,
— — L JREIN \ a : - SANITARY SEWER LINES OR WELLS MAY OR MAY NOT EXIST AND
[ —  — 4 LT — ™~ U S \ 75 GTATE WATERS BUFFER, < N\ MAY OR MAY NOT BE SHOWN HEREON.
Ve S NN , | 25 3] | v W\ CHANGES DATE
L N T TR N 1 : 3 o~ " : L ~ 8. EXISTING CONDITIONS BASED ON FINAL PLAT PREPARED BY DUSOUTH, DATED 3—17-2020.
T \ T N ~ ) — _ — / -/ e _ 9. ALL PROPOSED LOTS WILL BE SERVED BY SEPTIC.
/ N N - e — - S ve
- 190 J/ S - \ ‘. 10. NO PART OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT INCLUDES AREAS INVOLVING
y ——— / N—a ) r L \ SOIL OR TOPOGRAPHICAL CONDITIONS WHICH PRESENT HAZARDS OR REQUIRE
— o T / — ¥ o <> SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS.
E~Ame,, 3 C B B W B ) — -
~ A - A > B { \)( ___________ 11. BUILDING REQUIREMENTS:
) 7 [~ <) B ( R v R kT FRONT: 50’
/ S\ - |” S~ — 7N . N N SIDE: 50 DUSOUTH SURVEYING & ENGINEERING, ING, AND GANNOT SE ALTERED, COPIED OR.
/ - ~ / \ | \ . \" J\, =T \ B REAR 50 CHANGED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF DUSOUTH SURVEYING &
/ \ /\_/ e ] ENGINEERING, INC.
AN AN p—
/ | 0 - AG ~--- NN \ MAX COVERAGE 35%
py \ N MAX HEIGHT 4 STORIES D ﬁ TE
~ ~
12. 25’ UNDISTURBED BUFFER IS REQUIRED FOR ALL STATE WATERS.
13. INITIAL RECEIVING WATERS ARE ROBINSON CREEK
LAND USE CHARACTERISTICS NOTE:
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 14. ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS MUST BE MUST BE REMOVED IN A LEGAL MANNER PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMITS BEING ISSUED FOR ANY LOTS. 6 / 23 / 2 02 1
1. TOTAL LAND AREA — 3.09 ACRES gggLIYLTAYT OSAETEI’\! AEA/-I‘!QEgTTHAFf TAPERS/-I‘DR(I?AOTIES ?RI?DC”#AONNC EPSLAAN[A BBROVA 15. TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN IS FROM OCONEE COUNTY GIS AND DESIGNED CONTOURS OF STONEWOOD, PHASE 1.
| | IM UcCTl N VAL.
2. AMOUNT FOR PUBLIC USE — 3.09 ACRES 16. THE 50’ FRONT BUILDING LINE IS PROPOSED TO BE REDUCED TO 20’ WITH THE ADDITION OF A STRUCTURAL BUFFER FROM THE
2.1. PROPERTY IS PROVIDED FOR HOMEOWNERS AND GUESTS WITHIN SUBDIVISION RIGHT—OF—WAY AS ALLOWED IN THE UDC SECTION 320.02 (b).
3 RECREATIONAL SPACE PROVIDED — 3.09 ACRES 17. DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO SPECIAL USE PERMIT AS REQUIRED IN THE REZONING CASE #5110.
4. PARKING ARFAS PROVIDED — APPROXIMATELY 10,000 SF (0.23 AC) 18. PROPERTY TO BE MAINTAINED BY A MANDATORY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION. D U S 0 U T H
19. STORMWATER MANA T FOR THI PMENT IS PROP ITE.
5 FLOOD PLAN AREA — 0.0 ACRES 9. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FO S DEVELOPMENT IS PROPOSED ONSITE # 2 1 1 3 6

6.1.
6.2.
6.3.
6.4.
6.5.

6. IMPERVIOUS AREAS

2,164 SF CABANA

7,800 SF TENNIS COURT
2,650 SF PICKLE BALL COURT
4,800 SF POOL AND DECK

10,000 SF PARKING LOT AND SIDEWALK

WETLANDS CERTIFICATION

The design professional whose seal
appears herein certifies the following:
(1) the Oconee County Generalized
Wetlands Map has been consulted;
(2) the appropiate plan sheet

[] DOES IZ( DOES NOT

indicate wetlands as shown on the
map or as determined by a certified
wetlands delineator.; and (3) if
wetlands are indicated the landowner
or developer has been advised that
land disturbance of protected
wetlands shall not occur unless the
appropiate Section 404 Permit or
Letter of Permission has been
obtained from the U.S. Corps of
Engineers for jurisdictional wetlands,
or approval has been obtained from
Oconee County to disturb other
(nonjurisdictional) wetlands.

20. PARKING REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED ON A MAXIMUM OF 124 LOTS AS REQUIRED IN REZONING CASE #5110.
PARKING REQUIREMENTS: 1 SPACE/5 LOTS

PARKING REQUIRED: 124 MAX LOTS = 25 SPACES

PARKING PROVIDED: 27 SPACES (2 HC)

21. PARKING STALLS ARE 9°x19° MEASURED FROM THE FACE OF CURB.

22. CLUSTER BOX UNIT (CBU) TO BE LOCATED WITHIN CABANA.

C———GRAPHIC SCALE—=D

o’ 15’ 30’ 60’
SCALE: 1"=30

A\
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1. PROJECT ACREAGE:  PHASE 3 AREA:  3.09  AC 3.09  AC   AC AC DISTURBED AREA: TBD   AC TBD   AC    AC AC IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0.64  AC 0.64  AC   AC AC PERVIOUS AREA: 2.45  AC 2.45  AC   AC AC 2. ZONING:  PROJECT:    R1 R1 ADJACENT:   R1, AG R1, AG 3. TAX PARCEL #:   B 06T 001AA B 06T 001AA 4. FLOOD PLAIN:  A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY DOES NOT LIE WITHIN A FLOOD ZONE ACCORDING TO FIRM COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER DOES NOT LIE WITHIN A FLOOD ZONE ACCORDING TO FIRM COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER  LIE WITHIN A FLOOD ZONE ACCORDING TO FIRM COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 13219C0130D, ,   DATED 9-02-2009.   9-02-2009.   .   5. WATER SUPPLY: OCONEE COUNTY  OCONEE COUNTY  6. SEWAGE DISPOSAL: PRIVATE PRIVATE 7. UNDERGROUND UTILITY SERVICES SUCH AS ELECTRIC, WATER, GAS,     SANITARY SEWER LINES OR WELLS MAY OR MAY NOT EXIST AND     MAY OR MAY NOT BE SHOWN HEREON. 8. EXISTING CONDITIONS BASED ON FINAL PLAT PREPARED BY DUSOUTH, DATED 3-17-2020. DUSOUTH, DATED 3-17-2020. , DATED 3-17-2020. 3-17-2020. . 9. ALL PROPOSED LOTS WILL BE SERVED BY SEPTIC. SEPTIC. . 10. NO PART OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT INCLUDES AREAS INVOLVING   SOIL OR TOPOGRAPHICAL CONDITIONS WHICH PRESENT HAZARDS OR REQUIRE   SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS.  11. BUILDING REQUIREMENTS: FRONT:  50'* 50'* SIDE:   50' 50' REAR:  50'  50'  MAX COVERAGE 35% 35% MAX HEIGHT 4 STORIES 4 STORIES 12. 25' UNDISTURBED BUFFER IS REQUIRED FOR ALL STATE WATERS. 13. INITIAL RECEIVING WATERS ARE ROBINSON CREEK ROBINSON CREEK 14. ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS MUST BE MUST BE REMOVED IN A LEGAL MANNER PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMITS BEING ISSUED FOR ANY LOTS. 15. TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN IS FROM OCONEE COUNTY GIS AND DESIGNED CONTOURS OF STONEWOOD, PHASE 1. 16. THE 50' FRONT BUILDING LINE IS PROPOSED TO BE REDUCED TO 20' WITH THE ADDITION OF A STRUCTURAL BUFFER FROM THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AS ALLOWED IN THE UDC SECTION 320.02 (b). 17. DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO SPECIAL USE PERMIT AS REQUIRED IN THE REZONING CASE #5110. 18. PROPERTY TO BE MAINTAINED BY A MANDATORY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION. 19. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT IS PROPOSED ONSITE. 20. PARKING REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED ON A MAXIMUM OF 124 LOTS AS REQUIRED IN REZONING CASE #5110. PARKING REQUIREMENTS: 1 SPACE/5 LOTS 1 SPACE/5 LOTS PARKING REQUIRED:  124 MAX LOTS = 25 SPACES 124 MAX LOTS = 25 SPACES PARKING PROVIDED:  27 SPACES (2 HC) 27 SPACES (2 HC) 21. PARKING STALLS ARE 9'x19' MEASURED FROM THE FACE OF CURB. 22. CLUSTER BOX UNIT (CBU) TO BE LOCATED WITHIN CABANA.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CUMMING, GA 30040

AutoCAD SHX Text
(678) 252-2518

AutoCAD SHX Text
24HR. CONTACT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3698 BETHELVIEW RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SRC DEVELOPMENT LLC

AutoCAD SHX Text
CUMMING, GA 30040

AutoCAD SHX Text
(678) 252-2518

AutoCAD SHX Text
SR HOMES

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. TOTAL LAND AREA -  3.09 ACRES TOTAL LAND AREA -  3.09 ACRES 2. AMOUNT FOR PUBLIC USE - 3.09 ACRES AMOUNT FOR PUBLIC USE - 3.09 ACRES 2.1. PROPERTY IS PROVIDED FOR HOMEOWNERS AND GUESTS WITHIN SUBDIVISION PROPERTY IS PROVIDED FOR HOMEOWNERS AND GUESTS WITHIN SUBDIVISION 3. RECREATIONAL SPACE PROVIDED - 3.09 ACRES RECREATIONAL SPACE PROVIDED - 3.09 ACRES 4. PARKING AREAS PROVIDED - APPROXIMATELY 10,000 SF (0.23 AC) PARKING AREAS PROVIDED - APPROXIMATELY 10,000 SF (0.23 AC) 5. FLOOD PLAIN AREA - 0.0 ACRES FLOOD PLAIN AREA - 0.0 ACRES 6. IMPERVIOUS AREAS  IMPERVIOUS AREAS  6.1. 2,164 SF CABANA 2,164 SF CABANA 6.2. 7,800 SF TENNIS COURT 7,800 SF TENNIS COURT 6.3. 2,650 SF PICKLE BALL COURT 2,650 SF PICKLE BALL COURT 6.4. 4,800 SF POOL AND DECK 4,800 SF POOL AND DECK 6.5. 10,000 SF PARKING LOT AND SIDEWALK10,000 SF PARKING LOT AND SIDEWALK
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NOTE: STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH  COUNTY, STATE, AND OTHER APPROPRIATE ORDINANCES AND  REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL.


